FAST s FLUID
MANAGEMENT

Blendorama Tintmaster
Partsbook



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

p2



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

BT Sparepartbook

Page 2500 - Composition

p3



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS
02 1801675-SP Frame,assy,act.&pow.box,220VBA Page 2520
03 1860300-W-SP Mon,keyb,arm,assy,std,BT/HA-m Page 2530

1861760-SP PRINTER,SLP 100
1861761-SP Printer,SLP240

p4



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2509 - Frame,assy,BT24

pS



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS
05 1807981-SP Lock, 5 parts (incl clip) Page 2511
05 1111051-SP Locker,5 parts Page 2511
12 1510110-SP Foot,adjust.S7,incl,nuts,4pcs
13 1860640-SP W heel,frame,BA/BT
14 1805556-SP Plate,wheel,frame,BT
21 1170073-SP Switch,on/off,green,16A
34 1850093-SP Screw,M4x8,cnt,cross,set100pcs
47 1170076-SP Switch,on/off,red,16A
48 1601475-SP Nut,plate,M4 set25 pcs

p6



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2510 - Frame,assy,BT,10-16 canisters

p7



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS

02 1803100-SP Cover,top,BA-b/f

04 1806810-SP Front,door,BT,incl,flatscreen Page 2515

05 1807981-SP Lock, 5 parts (incl clip) Page 2511
1111051-SP Locker,5 parts Page 2511

12 1510110-SP Foot,adjust.,S7,incl.nuts,4pcs

12 1510110X-SP Foot,adjustable,BA,set,4pcs

13 1860640-SP W heel,frame,BA/BT

14 1805556-SP Plate,wheel,frame,BT

21 1170073-SP Switch,on/off,green,16A

23 1862421-SP W heel,traversing,excentr.35mm

30 1850113-SP washer M4x12 DIN522 set 100pcs

34 1850093-SP Screw,M4x8,cnt,cross,set100pcs

45 1803521-SP Assy,cover,left,BT/BT-c

46 1803520-SP Assy,cover,right,BT/BT-c

47 1170076-SP Switch,on/off,red,16A

48 1601475-SP Nut,plate,M4 set25 pcs

53 1803084-SP Heating,assy,BA-f

P8



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2511 - Lock,sidepanel/frontdoor

P9



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS
06 1111051-SP Locker,5 parts pos.1-6
07 1807981-SP Lock, 5 parts (incl clip)

pl0



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2512 - Cable,channel,assy,WCD

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION.,,, REMARKS




© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

03 1860637-SP Filter,main,10A,HA/BT
04 1175210-SP Fuse,6.3 Amp,set,10pcs
11 1861673-SP Cable 10,BT
1861674-SP Cable 12,BT pos.1,8-10

pl2



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2513 - Heating,assy

pl3



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS
11 1601475-SP Nut,plate,M4 set25 pcs
1803084-SP Heating,assy,BA-f pos.1-8,10-12

pl4



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2515 - Door,LCD,assy

™~
=
o
]
= }—E
L] =
= =L
g@ 5=
iy =
=H
=L
==
o
Ll
[—
]
> CL
=
=
(]
=
=]
o
o
=5
==
==
m;—
-
=k
==

pls



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS

01 1806810-SP Front,door,BT,incl.flatscreen

03 1861232-SP Bracket,Flatscreen plastic

05 1862313-SP Cable,FM keyboard P4

06 1862312-SP Controller,FM keyboard,P4

07 1861303-SP PCI-Controller Bayview52-LVDS

12 1860846-SP CABLE,TFT,3MTR

13 1861302-SP LCD Display LQ121S1DG11

14 1860841-SP Backlight-inverter,LCD,TDK

21 1806350-SP Mouseplate,BT/HA

31 1862244-SP Powersupply,LCD,w.3Mtr cable

33 1809549-SP LCD,Trident,Ha-ETM

34 1862243-SP Cable,signal,LCD,3.6Mtr,Trid.

35 1806394-SP Glass,protection,LCD,BT-combi
1862441-SP LCD&Keyb,assy,QWERTY,HA/BT (D) pos.5,6,8,9,15-17,24,27,28,32-34
1860888-SP LCD&Keyb,assy,HA/BT-combi(US) pos.3,5-6,9,15-17,24,31-34

pl6



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2520 - Frame,assy,actuat&powerbox

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION,,, REMARKS




© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

02 1860534-SP Valvearm,assy,valve act,BT Page 2522
02 1860112-SP Actuator,valve,assy,BA-b/f

05 1803672-SP Power unit,assy,HA/BT Page 2523
17 1850113-SP washer M4x12 DIN522 set 100pcs

18 1860535-SP Motor,assy,valve act,BT

21 1272231-SP Cable,computer,5m,D9,male-fem

pl8



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2521 - Pump,actuator,assy

-

%\_ DRORCIOXO;
% _
,,,, e \A

L.

p19



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

01 1120073-SP Motor,step,1.25Nm,L=16.5c.cabl pos.1 & 16 + schematic
02 1860066-SP Coupler L.D,HUB232.25.31,HA/BA pos.2(2x),3,13(2x)
07 1860091-SP Bearing,ball,6200 ZZ
15 1801043-SP Spindle & nut,BFBM16TX10,HA/BA
1860538-SP Spindle&nut,block,coupler,assy pos.2-5,6(2x),7,9-15
1860533-SP Motor,assy,pump,actuator,BT pos.1,10(4x),16 & 17(5x)
1860111-SP Actuator,pump,assy,BA-B/F pos.2-5,8-15,18-22
+1861666+1861705
1860666-SP Switch,proximity,f18,E2EGX10B1 pos.11,18,20

p20



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2522 - Valve,actuator,assy

m

p21



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

01 1130071-SP Motor,404156
02 1860278-SP Pin,f6x28,DIN 7979D,BA-f,25pcs
08 1170010-SP Switch,proximity,f12
09 1855017-SP Cap,safety,valve motor,FA disp
1860112-SP Actuator,valve,assy,BA-b/f pos.1-7,9,10,11(3x),12-1
4
1860534-SP Valvearm,assy,valve act,BT pos.2,3,5-7 & 13

p22



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2523 - Powerbox,assy

@\@
h"-._‘_“-‘
- & -‘-"'-._“_

p23



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

02 1860259-SP Holder,fuse,503S

04 1172060-SP Ventilator pos.3(2x),4,5 & 10

05 1172090-SP Conn,3-pins,ventilator/jumper

06 1172112-SP Print,ser.powerunit,w/o proc.

07 1172182-SP Transformer,220V(RKT.120.12.2)

09 1860528-SP Cable,con.assy,flat,L=15cm,10p

14 1860903-SP Processor,TMS,HABA V30(=>11/00)

19 1172160-SP Fuse,2 Amp,set,10pcs p0s.19(10x)
1862187-SP Tool.extractor.processor.HA/BT
1803672-SP Powerunit assy,220V,HA/BT pos.1-21
1272118-SP PCB,P.U.,serial,w.HABA pos.6,8(5x) & 14

p24



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2530 - Monitor,keyboard,bracket

REMARKS

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION,»5




© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

03 1803236-W-SP Arm,mon-keyb.br,BT/HA,NCS1000
04 1803234-W-SP Cover,ver,mon.arm,BA/HA,NCS1000
05 1803235-W-SP

Cover,hor,mon.arm,BAHA,NCS1000

1860300W-SP

mon.keyb,arm,assy,std,BT/HAM

1803220-SP

Plate,assy,mouseé&slp,BT/HA po0s.6&7

p26



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2540 - Cantable,assy,movable

QB QEAAE

N\

p27



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS
04 1803507-SP Guide,cantable,HA/BA
06 1801628-SP Frame,assy,cantable,HA/BA
07 1864083-SP Spring,pedal,strong,cant,2pcs pos.7(2x)
08 1801626-SP Plate,support,bearing,HA/BA
09 1150071-SP Absorber,shock,oil,375mmstroke
13 1850261-SP NutM8,nyloc,hex,din985,set10pcs
14 1153701-SP Cable,brake,set,L=600mm, 2xbolt pos.14,20(2x),21
18 4120908-SP Nut,hex,7/16-28,index.pin,25pcs
19 1152040-SP Pin,dowel,nra f3x19,8 set25pcs p0s.19(25x%)
22 4120925-SP Pin ,index,housing,assy,comp

p28



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2549 - Subframe,assy, BT24

REMARKS

ITEM

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION,q

r




© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

01 1807806-SP Plate,agitation,set,BT 24

03 A-07255-SP Bush,drive,plate,22P,set,22P

04 A-07172-SP Spacer,crankshaft,disc,22P

05 1803512-SP Crank,assy,BT-b/f

06 1860063-SP Bearing,needle,1-way,HFL 2026

08 1152040-SP Pin,dowel,nra f3x19,8 set25pcs

10 A-07506-SP Spacer Turntable set 25 pcs

11 1860064-SP Magnet,electric,turntable,BT

18 1860537-SP Container,brush,assy,BT Page 2555

20 A-08610BK-SP Pump,canister,assembly,BT24 Page 2553

21 1808633-SP Bush,drive,motor,agit.plate

40 1860702-SP Foil,d50,magnet,BA-f,set,2pcs

43 1861265-SP motor unit assy BT24o0ld

43 1862564-SP Motor,turntable,assy,BT24

45 A-08612K-SP Pump,assembly,BT24 Page 2553

48 1810154-SP Alignmentring, BT24
1810156-SP Turntable BT24 complete pos.2,46,49
1860137-SP Bracket,assy,BT pos.6,7
1860138-SP Magnet,assy,BT,set 2 pcs
1862189-SP Can/pump,assy,w,tube67mm,BT-24 pos.45+tube67+canister
1862190-SP Can/pump,assy,w.tubel48mm,BT24 pos.45+tubel48-+canister

p30



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2550 - Subframe,assy,BT,10-16 canisters

CAMIETER FOR BT 'B+8°

10 UF TO AND IMCLUDING 15 CANISTERS

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION.,,, REMARKS




© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

01 1801090-SP Drive plate, w/bush BT16

02 1801057-SP Turntable,16C,BT

03 A-07255-SP Bush,drive,plate,22P,set,25pcs

04 A-07172-SP Spacer,crankshaft,disc,22P

05 1803512-SP Crank,assy,BT pos.3(24x),4-8,21,

22(3x),25(3%)

06 1860063-SP Bearing,needle,1-way,HFL 2026

08 1152040-SP Pin,dowel,nra f3x19,8 set25pcs

10 1860062-SP Motor,geared DC,403.855,BT/HA

11 1860064-SP Magnet,electric,turntable,BT

18 1860537-SP Container,brush,assy, TM/BT page 2555

20 A-08071B-SP Canister assy,black,BA page 2551/2552

21 1808633-SP Bush,drive,motor,agit,plate

38 1862421-SP W heel,traversing,excentr.35mm

39 A-07806B-SP Lid,black,assy,22PC/22PD

40 1860702-SP Foil,d50,magnet,BA-f,set,2pcs

45 A-08635BK-SP Pump-Canister,Assembly,BT 3.5l
1803353-SP Plate,dummy,pump,assy,BA-b/f pos.19,32(3x)
1860137-SP Bracket,assy,BT pos.6,7
1860138-SP Magnet,assy,BT,set 2 pcs pos.11-17,25,28,36,37,40,41
1860139-SP Motor,turntable,assy,BT pos.9,10,23(3x),24(3x),25(3x

)
1862564-SP Motor,turntable,assy,BT24 p0s.42(4x)43-44
from 10-02-79

1861265-SP motor unit assy BT24old p0s.42(4x)43-44

from 10-02-79

p32



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2551 - Canister & agitator,assy,BT,10-16 canisters

5

p33



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS

01

A-07806B-SP

Lid,black,assy,22PC/22PD

02 A-R0115-SP Pin split 1/16,set 100pcs

03 A-07165-SP Blade,stir.,22PC/22PD,set,5pcs

04 A-00311-SP Stirrer,guide,bush, 22PC/22PD

05 A-B010-SP 0-Ring,BS010,set,25pcs

07 A-R0614-SP M/T,1/4"BSWx1",Panhead set 50pcs
09 A-07167-SP Crankshaft,canister,22P

p34



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2552 - Pump & valve,assy,BT,10-16,canisters

p35



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS

01 A-07133-SP Cyl.reducer,Assy.7/8

05 A-B0OQ7-SP 0O-Ring,BS007,holdsleeve,set 10

08 A-1801525-SP Cap,tube,22P,BA16,set,5pcs

09 1801527-SP Disc,pump,BT,25pcs

11 A-B011-SP 0-ring,BS011, 25pcs

15 A-R0329-SP M/T 4x8mm,panhead,XR,NP.set50x

16 A-08488-SP Spring,valve return,set,10pcs

17 A-03543-SP Insert,canister,valve,10pcs

18 A-BO15-SP O-ring,BS015,set,25pcs

19 A-03746-SP Solid, teflon,21PC/22PC/10PCS

19 A-04075-SP Solid,piston,teflon,set 10 pcs

20 A-R0036-SP Bolt 1/4" BSWx5/8" SET 100 pcs

22 1801882-SP Set,Sensor/resetplate BA 15/1 pos. 22(15x) & 25

26 A-R0138-SP S/Tap-6x5/8",pan.h.slt 25 pcs

27 A-BS122-SP 0O-ring,BS122,(valve/set 10pcs
A-03541B-SP Nozzle,arm,seal,bl.,set,10pcs
A-03534B-SP Nozzle,out,f3/16"53P,set,10pcs
A-03380-SP Nozzle,wiper,set,21P/53P,25pcs
A-03532B-SP Piston,sniff,back,black,10pcs
1811479-SP BT,nozzle,closure,sil (10pcs)

p36



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2553 - Pump & valve,assy,BT24

p37



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

01 A-07133-SP Cyl.reducer.Assy.7/8

05 A-BOQ7-SP 0O-Ring,BS007,holdsleeve,set 10

08 A-1801525-SP Cap,tube,22P,BA16,set,5pcs pos.8(5x),24(10x)

09 1801527-SP Disc,pump,BT,25pcs

11 A-BO11-SP 0O-ring,BS011, 25pcs

12 A-03541B-SP Nozzle,outlet,f3/16"53P,set,10pcs pos.12(10x),11(10x)

13 A-03380-SP Nozzle,wiper,set,21P/53P,25pcs

14 A-03541B-SP Nozzle,arm,seal,bl.,set,10pcs pos.14(10x),13(10x)

15 A-R0329-SP M/T 4x8mm,panhead,XR,NP.set50x

16 A-08488-SP Spring,valve return,set,10pcs

17 A-03543-SP Insert,canister,valve,10pcs

18 A-B015-SP O-ring,BS015,set,25pcs

19 A-04075-SP Solid, telfon,piston,set 10pcs

20 A-R0O036-SP Bolt 1/4" BSWx5/8 set 100pcs

22 1801882-SP Set,Sensor/resetplate BA 15/1

26 A-R0138-SP S/Tap-6x5/8",pan.h.slt 25 pcs

27 A-BS122-SP 0O-ring,BS122,(valve/set 10pcs

28 A-03532B-SP Piston,sniff,back,black,10pcs pos.28(10x),29(10x)

30 A-R0115-SP Pin split 1/16,set 100pcs

31 A-07165-SP Blade,stir.,22PC/22PD,set,5pcs

32 A-00311-SP Stirrer,guide,bush, 22PC/22PD

33 A-BO10-SP 0-Ring,BS010,set,25pcs

34 A-R0614-SP MT1/4"BSWx1",Panhead set 50pcs

36 1807801-SP Bush,tube,canister,22p

37 1362230-SP O-ring,can,vit,15.88x2.62 10st

38 1803345-SP Tube,216x148.5,HA

39 1804315-SP Tube,g16x67,HA-s/m/I

40 1807800-SP Bush,tube,pump 22P

41 1810164-SP Bracket,pump,bt24,new,6pcs
1807807-SP Bracket,pump,BT24 up to 15/10/01
1811479-SP BT,nozzle,closure,sil (10pcs)

A-08610BK-SP Pump,canister,assembly,BT24 pos.A1l,A2 +1-31

+ crankshaft

A-08612K-SP Pump,Assembly,BT24 pos.1,2,6-16,19-29

A-08611BK-SP Canister,Assembly,BT24 pos.Al1,A3,17,18,

30-34,42-44 + shaft

p38



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2555 - Brush,assy

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTIONq REMARKS



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

01 1801866-SP Brushcontainer,BA-b/f
03 1803097-SP Axle,brush,BA16b/f
04 1752020-SP Brush,BT
10 4223110X-SP Piston,teflon,1-0z,US.set100pc
1860537-SP Container,brush,assy,BT pos.1,3-6,10

p40



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

Page 2560 - Manual,punch,assy

p4l



© BT Sparepartbook, 2006

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1861802-SP Punch,BT,complete pos.1-25

p42



© Fast & Fluid Management, 2005

ww w .Fast-Fluid.com




	BT Sparepartbook
	Page 2500 - Composition
	Page 2509 - Frame,assy,BT24
	Page 2510 - Frame,assy,BT,10-16 canisters
	Page 2511 - Lock,sidepanel/frontdoor
	Page 2512 - Cable,channel,assy,WCD
	Page 2513 - Heating,assy
	Page 2515 - Door,LCD,assy
	Page 2520 - Frame,assy,actuat&powerbox
	Page 2521 - Pump,actuator,assy
	Page 2522 - Valve,actuator,assy
	Page 2523 - Powerbox,assy
	Page 2530 - Monitor,keyboard,bracket
	Page 2540 - Cantable,assy,movable
	Page 2549 - Subframe,assy, BT24
	Page 2550 - Subframe,assy,BT,10-16 canisters
	Page 2551 - Canister & agitator,assy,BT,10-16 canisters
	Page 2552 - Pump & valve,assy,BT,10-16,canisters
	Page 2553 - Pump & valve,assy,BT24
	Page 2555 - Brush,assy
	Page 2560 - Manual,punch,assy


